Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: AUGUST 19, 2014

Recording Requested By:

Name: EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS
(NC)

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

pec numker: 0848139

P8/20/2014 08:39 AN
OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS
Karen Ellison — Recorder

Page: 10f 3 Fee: $ ©.00

T T

CONTRACT #2014.172

(T1itle of Document}

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This caver page must be typed or legibly hand printed,



oy, % FiLED
4G 4
o) [T A

2014 AUG 19 PM-2: 50
ED THRA
a CLER

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 001

A Contract between Douglas County

and

Resource Concepts, Inc.
340 North Minnesota St., Carson City, NV 89703

for
Revised Scope of Work to complete Headworks Electrical Design for the North Valley WWTP

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2014, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State of
Nevada (“County”), and Resource Concepts, Inc.; an independent contractor (“Contractor’) (the
“ Parties™), entered into a contract for engineering services to complete plans and specifications
for and assist in bidding a replacement screen at the North Valley Wastewater Treatment Plant,
in an amount not to exceed $8,000.00 (“Contract”);

WHEREAS, the County desires to modify the Contract to have Contractor provide
additional work. The additional work is to complete plans and specification for the replacement
of existing electrical outlets, wiring, conduit, and new gas fired heating unit and exhaust fan
within the existing screener room at the North Valley WWTP headworks to bring the electrical
components in the room up to the most current electrical code (the “Additional Work™); and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that Contractor shall perform the work on a time and
material basis for a total cost not to exceed two thousand three hundred dollars ($2,300) as
consideration for the Additional Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the Parties
mutually agree as follows:

1. The Contract sum will be increased by $2,300.00, not to exceed a total contract amount of $10,300.00.
2. Contractor will provide all additional time and materials to complete the additional work.
3. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

7@?\?}1‘: SJINC.
ot (31 (14

Name and Title Date

7/72,/ /Y
Dafe C




- JORUAMIMCVLV B9

822,20 14

Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIEIED COPY
i certify that the document to-which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record on fila i the Clptk-Treasurer's Office on this




